
Study program 
Study cycle First study cycle 

Orientation Regional and Spatial Planning 

SUBJECT 

Subject name Final thesis of 1st study cycle 

Subject code Semester Subject status ECTS credits Contact hours 

TG-412-2 VIII mandatory 5 125 

Prerequisites All subjects in the curriculum 

Assigned 
professors and 

assistants 

Subject Leader Mentor of the final thesis 

Teaching Assistants  

 
Subject 

objectives 

The main objectives are: 
- introduction and acquiring knowledge about the development methodology of final 
thesis paper; 
- The acquisition of theoretical and practical knowledge and skills necessary for independent 
work. 

SUBJECT CONTENT 

o.n. Teaching units 
Contact hours 

L P S C 

1-2 
 

3-12 
 

13 
 

14-15 

Development methodology of final thesis 

Creating a draft version of final thesis  

The elaboration of the thesis draft version  

Making the last version of final thesis 

4 
 

20 
 

2 
 

4 

4 
 

20 
 

2 
 

4 

 5 
 

10 
 

- 

5 

STUDENT WORKLOAD (HOURS) 

Contact hours (L+P) 60 Practical work  Seminars  Exam study time 5 

Literature – reading 40 Written papers  Other (state) 20 TOTAL 125 

LITERATURE EVALUATION OF KNOWLEDGE AND CRITERIA 

 

BASIC LITERATURE: 
 

1. Literature from the scientific area of final 
thesis. 

 
PARAMETERS 

Maximum 
Points 

Minimum 
points 

1. Attendance   

2. 
Participation on 
lectures 

  

3. Midterm exams   

4. 
Written paper  
(Final thesis) 

50 27 

5. Students project   

 

6. 
Final exam  

(Final thesis 
defense) 

 

50 
 

25 

Total 100 55 

 

 


