Study program					Study cycle				First study cycle						
					Orientation Regional and S					ind Sp	atial Planning				
SUBJECT															
	ubject nam	sis of 1st st		5070											
Subject code Semester				,						credits Contact hours			ours		
TG-412-2 VIII Prerequisites All subj				mandatory					5	5 125					
								al thesis							
professors and						Mentor of the final thesis									
assistants         Leaching Assistants           The main objectives are:         The main objectives are:															
Sul obje	e about the development methodology of final actical knowledge and skills necessary for independent														
SUBJECT CONTENT															
o.n.	Teaching units										Contac	1	1		
1-2	Develop	pment methodology of final thesis									L 4	P 4	S	C 5	
3-12											20	20		10	
													10		
13 The elaboration of the thesis draft version										2	2		-		
14-15 Making the last version of final thesis										4	4		5		
	STUDENT WORKLOAD (HOURS)														
Contact hours (L+P) 60 Practical work							Seminars Exam study time 5								
				Writte	en papers		Other (state) 20			20	TOTAL		125		
LITERATURE							EVALUATION OF KNOWLEDGE AND CRITERIA								
BASIC LITERATURE:								PARAMETERS			Maximum Points		Minimum points		
					ŀ	1.	Attendance					pointo			
<ol> <li>Literature from the scientific area of final thesis.</li> </ol>						2.	Participation on lectures								
						3. Midterm exams			1						
						4.	4. Written paper (Final thesis)			50		27			
							5. Students project								
						Final exam 6. (Final thesis defense)				50		25			
							Total			100		55			
1															